

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

RTI APPEAL MATTER MOST URGENT

No.IGAD/RTI/AA/25/2019 DT. .12.2019

To Sri Manda Appa Rao, D.No.4-108, Nagendra Colony, Kothapalem, Gopalapatnam (P.O), Visakhapatnam-530 001.

Sir,

Sub: Information sought under Section 19 (1) of RTI Act.2005- Reg.

Ref: 1) RTI application letter dt.31.12.2018.

2) D.C.'s letter No.IMAR/A/GAZ/2660/2019, dt.09.08.2019.

3) RTI Appeal dt.13.08.2019

The undersigned being an Appellate Authority under provisions of RTI Act, 2005 has carefully gone through your Appeals, vide reference 3rd cited and the relevant record connected to the said Appeals.

On such careful examination of the Appeals and the relevant records connected to it I find that the information sought, vide your initial request dt.19.08.2019 was provided by the Dy. Conservator, in his reply of even No. IMAR/A/GAZ/2660/2019, Dt.09.08.2019 is in order.

The Appeal is, therefore, disposed off, accordingly.

An appeal on this orders shall be within 90 days from the date on which the First Appellate Authority decision is actually received by the applicant before Central Information Commission, CIC Bhavan, Babagangnath Margh, Munirka, New Delhi, 110067.

Yours faithfully,

DY.CHAIRMAN & AA (RTI)

Copy to: DC w.r.t. his letter No. IMAR/A/GAZ/2660/2019, Dt.09.08.2019

for information.

Copy to: FA&CAO i/c w.r.t. his letter No. FA/EA(G)/MAR, dt.29.11.2019

Copy to: Joint Director (R&P) & APIO – for taking necessary action in terms of this office letter No. IGAD/TRI/Instructions/2014/8323, dt.03.11.2014.